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*:Alterthe wiring ofthe Power‐supply block atthe primary winding of Power‐transformer rererring to the・・Line Voltage Seloction・de3Cribed

in Service Manual.
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A‐303R/HEWZ and A-304R/HEWZ have the same constructton exceptforthe fo‖ owing:
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THiS MANUALiS APPLiCABLE TO THE FOLLOWiNG MODEL(S)AND TYPE(S).

Type
Mod● 1

Power Requ8rement The voitage can be converted by the fo‖ owing inethod.
A-304R

HEWZ ○ AC 220‐ 230V AC 240V,*

HE ○ AC 220‐ 230V AC 240V,ネ

Mark Symbol&Description

Part No.

Remarks
A‐303財 HEWZ A‐304即 HEWZ A‐304財 HE

PACKlNG CASE

PANEL BASE

FRONT PANEL

REAR PANEL

Operating instructions

(German)
Operating instructions

(English/French/Germantttalian/
Swedish/Dutch/Spanish/

Portguese)

REMO‐ CON(CU,A010)

REMOTE CONTROL UNIT

(CU‐A013)

AHD2749

AMB2485

ANB1817

ANC2224

ARC1474

AXD1392

AHD7169

AMB7224

ANB7011

ANC7232

ARC7063

AXD7053

AHD7169

AMB7224

ANB7011

ANC7232

ARE7043

AXD7053
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