

Service Manual

ORDER NO.
ARP2879

STEREO AMPLIFIER

A-304R

- Refer to the service manual ARP2854 for A-303R/HEWZ.

THIS MANUAL IS APPLICABLE TO THE FOLLOWING MODEL(S) AND TYPE(S).

Type	Model	Power Requirement	The voltage can be converted by the following method.
	A-304R		
HEWZ	○	AC 220 - 230V	AC 240V, *
HE	○	AC 220 - 230V	AC 240V, *

* : Alter the wiring of the Power-supply block at the primary winding of Power-transformer referring to the "Line Voltage Selection" described in Service Manual.

CONTRAST OF MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

NOTES:

- Parts marked by "NSP" are generally unavailable because they are not in our Master Spare Parts List.
- The Δ mark found on some component parts indicates the importance of the safety factor of the part. Therefore, when replacing, be sure to use parts of identical designation.
- Parts marked by " • " are not always kept in stock. Their delivery time may be longer than usual or they may be unavailable.

A-303R/HEWZ and A-304R/HEWZ have the same construction except for the following:

Mark	Symbol & Description	Part No.			Remarks
		A-303R/HEWZ	A-304R/HEWZ	A-304R/HE	
	PACKING CASE PANEL BASE FRONT PANEL REAR PANEL Operating instructions (German) Operating instructions (English/French/German/Italian/ Swedish/Dutch/Spanish/ Portuguese) REMO-CON (CU-A010) REMOTE CONTROL UNIT (CU-A013)	AHD2749 AMB2485 ANB1817 ANC2224 ARC1474	AHD7169 AMB7224 ANB7011 ANC7232 ARC7063	AHD7169 AMB7224 ANB7011 ANC7232 ARC7063	AHD7169 AMB7224 ANB7011 ANC7232

PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION 4-1, Meguro 1-Chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153, Japan

PIONEER ELECTRONICS SERVICE INC. PO Box 1760, Long Beach, California 90801 U.S.A.

PIONEER ELECTRONICS OF CANADA, INC. 300 Allstate Parkway Markham, Ontario L3R 0P2 Canada

PIONEER ELECTRONIC [EUROPE] N.V. Haven 1087 Keetberglaan 1, 9120 Melsele, Belgium

PIONEER ELECTRONICS AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. 178-184 Boundary Road, Braeade, Victoria 3195, Australia TEL ; [03] 580-9911

© PIONEER ELECTRONIC CORPORATION 1995

O-ZSK MAR. 1995 Printed in Japan